OKEMO MOUNTAIN ANNUAL SKI & SNOWBOARD SWAP 2022 CONDITIONS OF CONSIGNMENT OF MERCHANDISE

- 1) The Okemo Mountain Ski & Snowboard Swap, hereinafter referred to as the "Swap", including its authorized agents, reserve the right to reject any item on the basis of sale-ability, price, or appropriateness to the "Swap" theme.
- 2) The Swap is not responsible for any articles left at the sale after 1:00 pm on the final day of the sale. All articles not claimed by 1:00 pm on the Sunday of the Swap become the property of OMS.
- 3) "Desired Sale Price" is gross sale amounts. The OMS commission is 25% of the gross sale. The consignee receives the balance.
- 4) Okemo Mountain will mail consignee checks within three weeks.
- 5) All items are only accepted for consignment at the **<u>owner's risk</u>**.
- 6) <u>Missing items are not the responsibility of OMS or Okemo Mountain.</u>

CONSIGNMENT INFORMATION AGREEMENT

I have read and agree to the Conditions of Consignment of Merchandise to the Okemo Annual Ski & Snowboard Swap to benefit Okemo Mountain School.

PLEASE PRINT

Consignor Name Mailing Address			Consignor Signature OMS Representative Signature
Phone Number Date			Date

- All unsold equipment must be picked up by 1:00 pm on Sunday, November 20, 2022
- Unclaimed equipment will be donated
- Checks for sold equipment will be mailed to you
- Responsibility for lost or stolen items will be yours

We will not replace lost or stolen items